VOL. 632 HAUL 748

Return to: Village of Dorchester

c/o Clerk P.O. Box 145

Dorchester WI 54425

RECORDED ON 11/20/00
AT/0:15A.M. IN VOL.632
OF RECORDS PAGE 748
CLARK COUNTY WI BY:

Lis Abaddon

Lynutto Mullin, Dyndy

Fa \$12.00 27987

VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

## **RESOLUTION NO. 209**

## A RESOLUTION DEDICATING THE EXTENSION OF FIRST AVENUE EAST

WHEREAS, for purposes of industrial growth in the Village of Dorchester it is appropriate to create an extension of First Avenue East.

WHEREAS, the Village has purchased the property where the extension of First Avenue East would be located.

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Village of Dorchester that the extension of First Avenue East be dedicated.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The extension of First Avenue East is hereby dedicated as a village street, located in the Village of Dorchester.
- 2. That the extension of First Avenue East shall be a 60' x 1703' parcel, described as follows:

A parcel of land being part of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4 NE1/4) of Section Thirteen (13), Township Twenty-nine (29) North, Range One (1) East, Village of Dorchester, Clark County, Wisconsin, described as follows:

Commencing at the North one-quarter corner of said Section 13, thence South 89 38' 55" East 2,003.50 feet; thence South 1 47' 05" W 233 Feet to the North right-of-way of First Ave. East and POB; thence N 89 38' 55" W along the northerly right-of-way of First Ave. East; 1703 feet to the easterly right-of-way of Parkside Drive; thence southerly 60 feet to the southerly right-of-way of First Ave. East; thence easterly along the southerly right-of-way of First Ave. East; thence northerly 60 feet to the POB.

3. That all previous resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repeated.

This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as provided by law.

Dated: November 8, 2000

VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

State of Wisconsin) Village President

Clark County

Personally came before me this the day of November

Village Clerk

My commission expires 1-11-2004

Adopted:

November 8, 2000

Publication Date: November 15, 2000

Drafted by James Jantsch, Village President